



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1561 OF 2025**

Viviid Renewables Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1627 OF 2025**

Viviid Renewables Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Dr. Yusuf Iqbal with Mr. Zubin Sheth with Mr. Afnan Hussain i/by YNA Legal Advocates, for Applicants.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 13 JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. A praecipe is moved for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 09-01-2026.
2. Add the following sentence as paragraph No.5 :
“5. In the meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim order in terms of prayer clauses (c) of the Applications.
3. Original order be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)