

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1561 OF 2025

Viviid Renewables Pvt. Ltd.& Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1627 OF 2025

Viviid Renewables Pvt. Ltd.& Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Zubin Sheth i/by YNA Legal Advocates, for the Applicants.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that as per order dated 26th February, 2026 the application ought to have been on today's board. He seeks ad-interim relief till next date of hearing.
3. Ad-interim relief stands extended till next date.
4. Stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-